140 Technology Place
Liberty, SC 29657
Phone (864) 843-2277, Fax (864) 843-3800
E-mail: cde@cornell-dubilier.com2.182
CORNELL
DUBILIER
Your Source For Capacitor Solutions

rs
Type ST, 55 �C Strobe-Flash, Long-Life, 360 & 450 V, Aluminum
Part Numbering System
ST 121 V 360 J05 2 L
Type Capacitance Tolerance Rated Case Insulation Terminals
300 = 30 �F �10 + 20% Voltage Code 2 = PVC blank = snap-in
121 = 120 �F L = solder lugs
Typical Performance Curves
Ratings
360 Vdc (390 Vdc Surge)
48 ST480V360J012 1.92 25 0.98 25 0.98
60 ST600V360J022 1.54 25 0.98 30 1.18
80 ST800V360J032 1.15 25 0.98 35 1.38
100 ST101V360J042 0.92 25 0.98 40 1.57
120 ST121V360K032 0.77 30 1.18 35 1.38
150 ST151V360J052 0.61 25 0.98 50 1.97
200 ST201V360K052 0.46 30 1.18 50 1.97
250 ST251V360A052 0.37 35 1.38 50 1.97
300 ST301V360A062 0.31 35 1.38 63 2.48
450 Vdc (500 Vdc Surge)
30 ST300V450J012 3.07 25 0.98 25 0.98
40 ST400V450H042 2.30 22 0.87 40 1.57
50 ST500V450J032 1.84 25 0.98 35 1.38
60 ST600V450J042 1.54 25 0.98 40 1.57
80 ST800V450J052 1.15 25 0.98 50 1.97
100 ST101V450K042 1.08 30 1.18 40 1.57
120 ST121V450K052 0.77 30 1.18 50 1.97
150 ST151V450A052 0.61 35 1.38 50 1.97
ESR Max. Ω
Cap. Catalog +25°C Diameter Length
�F Number 120 Hz mm       in mm       in